Bid opening of tender. tf the Bidder modifies/withdraws the bid during the validity period of bid, the bid will be

cancelled with forfeiture of earnest money deposit IEMD).

7. Earnest Money: The amount of Earnest money @ 2.50lo of the estimated amount i.e. Rs.11862,OO /' (Rupees

Eleven Thousand Eight hundred Sixty two only) is required to be paid by online mode only through e-Tender
portal [https://wbtenders.gov.in). For unsuccessful bidders, the Earnest Money as submitted against the tender
shall be refunded automatically, through an automated process, by NIC portal after completion oftendering process